= ADVANCED CARE AUSTRALIA

HOME CARE PACKAGE FEE SCHEDULE
(215t August 2023)

Thank you for considering Advanced Care as your Home Care Package Provider.

This fee schedule provides information on the range and cost of services that are accessible through
your Home Care Package within your allocated funding level. The costs will de deducted from your
overall package budget. Services delivered under your Care Plan are GST-free.

The Australian Government contributes a different amount for each level of Home Care Package. The
government contribution changes on 1 July every year; these figures are up to date as at 1 July 2023.

The government subsidy for each package level is as follows:

Home Care
Package Level

Daily government
subsidy rate

Annual government
contribution

Level of care needs

Level 1 $28.14 $10,271.10 Basic care needs

Level 2 $49.49 $18,063.85 Low care needs

Level 3 $107.70 $39,310.50 Intermediate care needs
Level 4 $163.27 $59,593.55 High care needs

1. Personal Care / Social Support / Domestic Assistance

Service day & time

Weekdays (Monday — Friday)

Weekdays Non-Standard Hours (8pm — 12am)

Saturday
Sunday
Public Holiday

2. Sleepover (Inactive)

Service day & time

Weekdays (10pm - 6am)

Saturday (10pm - 6am)

Sunday (10pm - 6am)

Public Holiday (10pm - 6am)

Fee (excl. GST)
$66 / hour
$70 / hour
$90 / hour
$115 / hour
$140 / hour

Fee (excl. GST)

$262.16 / 8 hours
$292.10 / 8 hours
$292.10 / 8 hours
$324.75 / 8 hours
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3. Transport
Rate

Per Kilometre

Fee (excl. GST)
$1.12 / km

4. Registered Nurse

Service day & time

Fee (excl. GST)

Weekdays 6am — 8pm $125 / hour

5. Care Management & Other Fees

Type
Basic daily fee

Care
management

Package
management

Exit fee

Income tested
care fee

Fortnightly charge
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4

$0.00 — We do not charge the Basic daily fee.

Care management prices are based on what level package the care recipient
receives and is equal to 20% of the Home Care Package.

$78.82 $138.60 $301.56 $457.10
$0.00 — We do not charge a Package management fee.

$0.00 — We do not charge an Exit fee

If your income is above a certain amount, you will need to pay an income tested
care fee to contribute to the cost of your care. This fee is different for everyone.

Full pensioners do not pay an income tested care fee.

Structure of fees and charges

Entire period of 10pm - 6am (8 continuous hours)

This support item includes up to two hours of active support provided to the client for
the duration of the period. It is necessary to book a minimum of four-hour shift either

Sleepover prior to or following the sleepover.
The worker must be provided with a separate room with a bed, clean linen, and
facilities. The worker is allowed to sleep when they are not providing support.
A per kilometre rate is charged when using Advanced Care or support worker
Transport personal motor vehicles within the duration of client services for support service

purposes.

Where the service is cancelled without one (1) clear business days’ notice prior to the

Cancellations

Service

scheduled service start time, a fee of 100% of the requested support will apply.

Minimum of a 2-hour service.

Duration Services are thereafter billed in 15-minute increments.
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